
     MIRK # 300U     MIRK # 300U     MIRK # 300U     MIRK # 300U    

CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    

VERSALIFT VERSALIFT VERSALIFT VERSALIFT  VO VO VO VO  260  260  260  260----I :I :I :I :    
60’60’60’60’ PLATFORM HEIGHT PLATFORM HEIGHT PLATFORM HEIGHT PLATFORM HEIGHT    
65656565’ ’ ’ ’ WORKING HEIGHTWORKING HEIGHTWORKING HEIGHTWORKING HEIGHT    
50505050’ ’ ’ ’ HORIZONTAL REACHHORIZONTAL REACHHORIZONTAL REACHHORIZONTAL REACH    
350350350350 LBS.BUCKET CAPACITY LBS.BUCKET CAPACITY LBS.BUCKET CAPACITY LBS.BUCKET CAPACITY    
245245245245° ° ° ° UPPER BOOM,INSULATED TO 46KVUPPER BOOM,INSULATED TO 46KVUPPER BOOM,INSULATED TO 46KVUPPER BOOM,INSULATED TO 46KV    
125° LOWER BOOM,WITH FRP INSERT125° LOWER BOOM,WITH FRP INSERT125° LOWER BOOM,WITH FRP INSERT125° LOWER BOOM,WITH FRP INSERT    
STANDARD WARRANTYSTANDARD WARRANTYSTANDARD WARRANTYSTANDARD WARRANTY    
HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT AT BUCKETHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT AT BUCKETHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT AT BUCKETHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT AT BUCKET    
SINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROLSINGLE HANDLE UPPER CONTROL    
360°CONTINUOUS ROTATION360°CONTINUOUS ROTATION360°CONTINUOUS ROTATION360°CONTINUOUS ROTATION    

MIRK “EXTRAMIRK “EXTRAMIRK “EXTRAMIRK “EXTRA----YARDER” BODY:YARDER” BODY:YARDER” BODY:YARDER” BODY:    
12’L X66’’H 99’’W BODY PACKAGE12’L X66’’H 99’’W BODY PACKAGE12’L X66’’H 99’’W BODY PACKAGE12’L X66’’H 99’’W BODY PACKAGE    
20 CUBIC YARD CHIP CAPACITY20 CUBIC YARD CHIP CAPACITY20 CUBIC YARD CHIP CAPACITY20 CUBIC YARD CHIP CAPACITY    
30’’H TAILGATE30’’H TAILGATE30’’H TAILGATE30’’H TAILGATE    
36’’W X 99’’D TOOL BOX SECURITY RODS36’’W X 99’’D TOOL BOX SECURITY RODS36’’W X 99’’D TOOL BOX SECURITY RODS36’’W X 99’’D TOOL BOX SECURITY RODS    
15 TON HYDRAULIC DUMP HOIST15 TON HYDRAULIC DUMP HOIST15 TON HYDRAULIC DUMP HOIST15 TON HYDRAULIC DUMP HOIST    
H.D. CAB PROTECTOR W/ACCESS LADDERH.D. CAB PROTECTOR W/ACCESS LADDERH.D. CAB PROTECTOR W/ACCESS LADDERH.D. CAB PROTECTOR W/ACCESS LADDER    
LH INTERIOR PRUNER/LADDER COMPARTMENTLH INTERIOR PRUNER/LADDER COMPARTMENTLH INTERIOR PRUNER/LADDER COMPARTMENTLH INTERIOR PRUNER/LADDER COMPARTMENT    
10/12GA. GALVANNEAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION10/12GA. GALVANNEAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION10/12GA. GALVANNEAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION10/12GA. GALVANNEAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION    
DUPONT IMRON FINISH PAINTDUPONT IMRON FINISH PAINTDUPONT IMRON FINISH PAINTDUPONT IMRON FINISH PAINT    
     (POLY     (POLY     (POLY     (POLY----URETHANE)URETHANE)URETHANE)URETHANE)    
TOW PACKAGE W/TTOW PACKAGE W/TTOW PACKAGE W/TTOW PACKAGE W/T----60 AOL PINTLE HITCH60 AOL PINTLE HITCH60 AOL PINTLE HITCH60 AOL PINTLE HITCH    
COAL TAR EPOXY INTERIORCOAL TAR EPOXY INTERIORCOAL TAR EPOXY INTERIORCOAL TAR EPOXY INTERIOR    
  9,600 LBS. FRONT AXLE WEIGHT                             9,600 LBS. FRONT AXLE WEIGHT                             9,600 LBS. FRONT AXLE WEIGHT                             9,600 LBS. FRONT AXLE WEIGHT                           
13,300 LBS.REAR AXLE WEIGHT13,300 LBS.REAR AXLE WEIGHT13,300 LBS.REAR AXLE WEIGHT13,300 LBS.REAR AXLE WEIGHT    
22,900LBS. TOTAL AXLE WEIGHT22,900LBS. TOTAL AXLE WEIGHT22,900LBS. TOTAL AXLE WEIGHT22,900LBS. TOTAL AXLE WEIGHT    

CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:    
2005 INTERNATIONAL 43002005 INTERNATIONAL 43002005 INTERNATIONAL 43002005 INTERNATIONAL 4300    
DT 466 DIESEL ENGINE DT 466 DIESEL ENGINE DT 466 DIESEL ENGINE DT 466 DIESEL ENGINE     
6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION    
AIR BRAKESAIR BRAKESAIR BRAKESAIR BRAKES    
50 GALLON L.H.STEP FUEL TANK50 GALLON L.H.STEP FUEL TANK50 GALLON L.H.STEP FUEL TANK50 GALLON L.H.STEP FUEL TANK    
AIR CONDITIONINGAIR CONDITIONINGAIR CONDITIONINGAIR CONDITIONING    
11R11R11R11R----22.5 TIRES22.5 TIRES22.5 TIRES22.5 TIRES    
10 HOLE HUB PILOTED BUDD WHEELS10 HOLE HUB PILOTED BUDD WHEELS10 HOLE HUB PILOTED BUDD WHEELS10 HOLE HUB PILOTED BUDD WHEELS    
H.D. FRONT BUMPERH.D. FRONT BUMPERH.D. FRONT BUMPERH.D. FRONT BUMPER    
33,000 GVWR33,000 GVWR33,000 GVWR33,000 GVWR    
12,000 FRONT AXLE12,000 FRONT AXLE12,000 FRONT AXLE12,000 FRONT AXLE    
21,000 REAR AXLE21,000 REAR AXLE21,000 REAR AXLE21,000 REAR AXLE    


